



10TH ICEVI-EUROPEAN CONFERENCE

SUPPORTING CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS WITH VISUAL IMPAIRMENT: What can we do? What can be done?

Announcement of the 2025 General Assembly of ICEVI-Europe

During the 10th ICEVI European Conference, the General Assembly will take place on Friday, May 16, 2025 at Aula Nievo, University of Padova, Italy from 8.00a.m.-9.00a.m. The General Assembly occurs once every four years, your attendance at this event is important. This is the time the elections/re-elections of the new Board of ICEVI-Europe will be held and everyone comes together in order to discuss improving the policy of the newly elected Board. The General Assembly is open for all conference participants who would like to attend, however only ICEVI-Europe members will have the right to vote.

Agenda General Assembly

Padova, Italy 16 May 2025

- 1. Opening and welcome
- Presentations
 2.1 Short presentations of the outcome of the Regional Meetings
- 3. (re) Election
 - 3.1. The President
 - 3.2. Members of the Board

- attachment
- 3.3. Confirmation of the National Representatives attachment
- 4. ICEVI European Conference 2029
- 5. Welcome speech of the new President and farewell of the Board Members
- 6. Increase membership and greater participation
- 7. Any Other Business
- 8. Closure





Elections for ICEVI-Europe

An important part of the 2025 General Assembly of ICEVI-Europe will be the elections of the new President and the Members of the Board and the confirmation of the National Representatives. In the respective attachments, you may find a list of all available positions within ICEVI-Europe. We kindly ask that you pay attention to the Vacancies of the positions for Board Members and National Representatives that are listed in the attachments. Please be advised that you can find a Job Description of the National Representatives here: https://www.icevi-europe.org/jobdescription.php. In recognition of their work for ICEVI-Europe, National Representatives will receive automatic individual membership of ICEVI-Europe and are exempted from membership fees for the period of their appointment.

It is with great pleasure that you are invited to submit your nominations.